FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92 F	09-05-2001	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office			
	- -	LY				
I i			∧C. ţ			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	101833474	ached original document	s or capy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving pa				
	,	751 .				
JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 9-150	Name:	ones Pharma Incorporate				
¥	Internal Ado	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Addres	s: 1945 Craig Rd.				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State: Florida	p City: St I	Louis	State: MO ZIP: 63146			
□ Other:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. Yes	∃ No ⊔ Individual	(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General I	Partnership				
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	Limited I	Partnership				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Other	ion-State Delaware				
	If assignee i	s not domiciled in the U	nited States, a domestic representative			
		is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No cument from Assignment)			
Execution Date: July 20, 2001	· _ · _ ·	name(s) & address(es) at				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
		1				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		rk registration No.(s): 158841, 1419729, 13415	595, 1742709, 1444838, 2016089,			
			519, 1538885, 1393762, 1385720,			
	1304630	1 1 10 57 77	E. V.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		umbers attached? Yes ber of applications and	s 🗹 No			
concerning document should be mailed:		ons involved: 15				
Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _390.00			
	,	Enclosed				
		Eliciosed				
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account			
Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, Ll		account number:				
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	8. Deposit a	18-1579				
,	01 (August 4	11;	or if married has demonit account)			
City: Reston State: VA ZP: 201	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		ge if paying by deposit account)			
09/04/2001 TDIAZ1 00000040 1306764						
01 FC:481 40.00 DP						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	going information is true and cor	rect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the original document.			
<i>,</i>	Man					
James P. Magner Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	my 15, 2001			
, tallie of Police is a Sundy	C					
	Total number of page	s including cover sheet:				
OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Marks: See Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Assignment

Whereas, JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 1945 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri, 63146, is the owner of and has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Jones Pharma Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1945 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri, 63146, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to Jones Pharma Incorporated, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Bristol, Tennessee, this 20th day of July, 2001.

	By John Jones Harmaceuticals, Inc. By Jefferson J. Gregory, President	
State of Tennessee)	00.
County of Sullivan)	SS:

On this 20th day of July, 2001, personally appeared Jefferson J. Gregory, to me known and known to me to be President of JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My commission expires: December 4, 2001

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date:
AMMONIL	1,306,764	11/27/1984
Misc. Design	2,158,841	5/19/1998
DIAMYCIN	1,419,729	12/9/1986
DP & Design	1,341,595	6/11/1985
DP & Design	1,742,709	12/29/1992
LEVOXINE	1,444,838	6/30/1987
LEVOXYL	2,016,089	11/12/1996
OMNI PWD	1,304,630	11/13/1984
OXYDENT	1,418,917	12/2/1986
PANCREZYME	1,420,783	12/16/1986
PROTECTOL	1,306,765	11/27/1984
SOLOXINE	1,307,619	12/4/1984
TUMIL-K	1,538,885	5/16/1989
TUSSIGON	1,393,762	5/20/1986
UROEZE	1,385,720	3/11/1986

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Marks: See Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Assignment

Whereas, JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 1945 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri, 63146, is the owner of and has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Whereas, Jones Pharma Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1945 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri, 63146, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to Jones Pharma Incorporated, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Bristol, Tennessee, this 20th day of July, 2001.

	JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc. By fresident	
State of Tennessee)	
County of Sullivan)	SS:

On this 20th day of July, 2001, personally appeared Jefferson J. Gregory, to me known and known to me to be President of JMI-Daniels Pharmaceuticals, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My commission expires: December 4, 2001

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date:
AMMONIL	1,306,764	11/27/1984
Misc. Design	2,158,841	5/19/1998
DIAMYCIN	1,419,729	12/9/1986
DP & Design	1,341,595	6/11/1985
DP & Design	1,742,709	12/29/1992
LEVOXINE	1,444,838	6/30/1987
LEVOXYL	2,016,089	11/12/1996
OMNI PWD	1,304,630	11/13/1984
OXYDENT	1,418,917	12/2/1986
PANCREZYME	1,420,783	12/16/1986
PROTECTOL	1,306,765	11/27/1984
SOLOXINE	1,307,619	12/4/1984
TUMIL-K	1,538,885	5/16/1989
TUSSIGON	1,393,762	5/20/1986
UROEZE	1,385,720	3/11/1986

RECORDED: 08/15/2001